504530791 09/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4577497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK FULLER	09/02/2014
JAMES DOYLE	05/07/2014
SCOTT MALHERBE	11/13/2015
JOHN MCLAUGHLIN	05/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WET
Street Address:	10817 SHERMAN WAY
City:	SUN VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91352

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14211069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)545-3344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

310-545-3311 Phone:

Email: gloria@maceikoip.com **Correspondent Name:** THEODORE S. MACEIKO

Address Line 1: 420 2ND STREET

Address Line 4: MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100008-999010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE S. MACEIKO
SIGNATURE:	/Theodore S. Maceiko/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

Total Attachments: 9

source=999010CHGASSG#page1.tif source=999010CHGASSG#page2.tif source=999010CHGASSG#page3.tif

source=999010CHGASSG#page4.tif	
source=999010CHGASSG#page5.tif	
source=999010CHGASSG#page6.tif	
source=999010CHGASSG#page7.tif	
source=999010CHGASSG#page8.tif	
source=999010CHGASSG#page9.tif	

A0723100

2 Lo

1218057

WET

In the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 0 2 2011

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

I, Mark W. Fuller, the undersigned, hereby certify as follows:

- 1 I am the President, the Secretary, the only Board member and only Shareholder of WET Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2 The First Article of the Articles of Incorporation, filed December 6, 1983 (and Article One of the Restated Articles of Incorporation, filed September 18, 1995) of this corporation is amended to read as follows: The name of this corporation is WET.
- 3 This amendment has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4 This amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 3,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of this amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

PRESIDENT

Many W. T. Jan

printed name

11/30/11

SECRETAR

Mar

printed name

11/30/1



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 7, 2016

PTAS

THEODORE S. MACEIKO, MACEIKO IP 3770 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 207 MANHATTAN BEACH, CA 90266

503637492

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/06/2016 REEL/FRAME: 037423/0509

NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 100008-999010

ASSIGNOR:

FULLER, MARK DOC DATE: 09/02/2014

ASSIGNOR:

DOYLE, JAMES DOC DATE: 05/07/2014

ASSIGNOR:

MALHERBE, SCOTT DOC DATE: 11/13/2015

ASSIGNOR:

MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN DOC DATE: 05/06/2014

ASSIGNEE:

WET DESIGN

10817 SHERMAN WAY

SUN VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 91352

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14211069 FILING DATE: 03/14/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: WATER DELIVERY DEVICE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 043472 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Fuller, a citizen of the United States of America, Jim Doyle, a citizen of the United States of America, Scott Malherbe, a citizen of the United States of America and John McLaughlin, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled WATER DELIVERY DEVICE for which a United States provisional patent application has been filed on March 15, 2013, Application Serial No. 61/800,896, Attorney Docket No. 100008-100010, and a United States regular formal application has been filed on March 14, 2014, Application Serial No. 14/211,069, Attorney Docket No. 100008-999/010 (collectively the "Application"), and have assigned the rights recited herein, as of the date of the invention; and

WHEREAS, WET Design, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 10817 Sherman Way, Sun Valley, CA 91352 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired the exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, in the Application and the right to claim priority thereto, and in any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that as of the date of invention, ASSIGNORS sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, in the Application and the right to claim priority thereto, and in all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for the invention by the Application, and to any non-provisional, regular formal, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States, its territorial possessions or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications or legal equivalents, including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications or legal equivalents and the right to enforce all claims and recover

damages for any and all infringements, and including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalent thereof, to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, nor any act performed, which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNORS will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the Application and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, will testify as to the same in any litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the invention, the Application, and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents in the United States, its territorial possessions or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	WET DESIGN
Date: <u>09/02/14</u>	By Wink July
•	Name, Mark Fuler
	Title <u>CEO</u>

END OF DOCUMENT - FOUR (4) SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW

WITNESS my hand at, Sun Valley, California, this 2nd day of September, 2014.
September, 2014.
- Mak tille
STATE OF California
COUNTY OF Los Angeles
on Sept. 2, 2014 before me, Brett D. Hopkey, Notary Public personally appeared Mark Fuller who
appeared Mark Fuller
personally known to me SR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) and subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he was executed the same in his has authorized capacity (1624), and that by his has signature (17) on the instrument the person (6), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Button
Notary Public in and for said County and State
BRETT D. HOPKEY Commission # 1994830
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2016

Λ
WITNESS my hand at, Jun Valley, California, this 7th day of
may, 2014
Joseph
STATE OF California
COUNTY OF Los Angeles) ss
on May 7,2014 before me, Brett D. Hopkey, Notary Public appeared James Dayle
appeared James Doyle
personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name (s) is are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he laboration executed the same in this time when it is

and acknowledged to me that he sheet that executed the same in his healtheir authorized capacity (see), and that by his healtheir signature (s) on the instrument the person (s), or

BRETT D. HOPKEY
Commission # 1994830
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 31, 2016

Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at, I EME CULA, CAL'FORM'A, this 6th day of
May , 2014.
STATE OF () COUNTY OF KIVES WE'S COUNTY OF
On Mulay before me, Waltonia, personally appeared 5000 Milayana.
personally known to me – OR – proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
- ADAROUEI
Notary Public in and for said County and State

REEL: 043472 FRAME: 0824

WITNESS my hand at, NORTH, HOLLYWOOD, CA, this 13 day of
NOVEMBER, ZOIS.
Marian Commence
Scott Malherbe
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of California
County of <u>Los Angeles</u>)
On November 13, 2015 before me, R> Vincent, Notary Robic (insert name and title of the officer)
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Soft Malnebe</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
which the person(s) acted, executed the histrament.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
R. J. VINCENT
WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA 2 CLIFORNIA 2 C
Comm. Exp. OCT. 9, 2017
Signature (Seal)
R>Vincent